Huawei S5720-EI Series Switches
Product Datasheet
Huawei S5720 series Ethernet switches (S5720 for short) are next-generation energy-saving Gigabit
Ethernet switches that function as the access devices to deliver high bandwidth or aggregation device
for Ethernet multi-service networks. Built on next-generation high-performance processors and Huawei
Versatile Routing Platform (VRP), the S5720 is available in four series: LI, SI, EI, and HI.
The S5720-EI series enhanced gigabit Ethernet switches (S5720-EI for short) are next-generation switches
that provide flexible GE access ports (including optical, electrical, and combo ports) and 10GE uplink

S5720-36C-PWR-EI-AC(28 Ethernet 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports,4 of which are dual-purpose 10/100/1000 or
SFP,4 10 Gig SFP+,with 500W AC power)
10 Ordering Information
Table 10-1 Ordering list of S5720-EI series Ethernet switches
Standard
Organization
Standard or Protocol
IEEE
IEEE 802.1ab  Link Layer Discovery Protocol
IEEE 802.1D  Spanning Tree Protocol
IEEE 802.1w  Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol
IEEE 802.1s   Multiple Spanning Tree Protocol
IEEE802.1x   Port based network access control protocol
IEEE802.3af   DTE Power via MIDI
IEEE802.3at   DTE Power via the MDI Enhancements
ITU
ITU SG13    Y.17ethoam
ITU SG13     QoS control Ethernet-Based IP Access
ITU-T Y.1731     ETH OAM performance monitor
ISO ISO 10589  IS-IS Routing Protocol
MEF
MEF 2   Requirements and Framework for Ethernet Service Protection
MEF 9   Abstract Test Suite for Ethernet Services at the UNI
MEF 10.2 Ethernet Services Attributes Phase 2
MEF 11  UNI Requirements and Framework
MEF 13  UNI Type 1 Implementation Agreement
MEF 15  Requirements for Management of Metro Ethernet Phase 1 Network Elements
MEF 17  Service OAM Framework and Requirements
MEF 20  UNI Type 2 Implementation Agreement
MEF 23  Class of Service Phase 1 Implementation Agreement
Xmodem  XMODEM/YMODEM Protocol Reference
NOTE:
The listed standards and protocols are fully or partially supported by Huawei switches. For details, visit http://
e.huawei.com or contact your local Huawei sales office.
25 Huawei Enterprise Sx700 Series Switch Product
For more information, visit http://e.huawei.com or contact your local Huawei sales office.
11 Others
The latest version of S5720-EI is V2R9.
Product Description
S5720-36C-PWR-EI-DC(28 Ethernet 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports,4 of which are dual-purpose 10/100/1000 or
SFP,4 10 Gig SFP+, with 650W DC power)
S5720-36PC-EI-AC(28 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports,4 of which are dual-purpose 10/100/1000 or SFP,4 Gig
SFP, 1 interface slot, with 150W AC )
S5720-36C-EI-28S-AC(28 Gig SFP,4 of which are dual-purpose 10/100/1000 or SFP,4 10 Gig SFP+,with 1
interface slot,with 150W AC power supply )
SS5720-36C-EI-28S-DC(28 Gig SFP,4 of which are dual-purpose 10/100/1000 or SFP,4 10 Gig SFP+,with 1
interface slot, with 150W DC power supply )
S5720-50X-EI-AC(46 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports,4 10 Gig SFP+,AC 110/220V,front access)
S5720-50X-EI-DC(46 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports,4 10 Gig SFP+,DC,front access)
S5720-50X-EI-46S-AC(46 Gig SFP,4 10 Gig SFP+,AC 110/220V,front access)
S5720-50X-EI-46S-DC(46 Gig SFP,4 10 Gig SFP+,DC,front access)
S5720-52X-EI-AC(48 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports,4 10 Gig SFP+,AC 110/220V)
S5720-52P-EI-AC(48 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports,4 Gig SFP,AC 110/220V)
S5720-56C-EI-48S-AC(48 Gig SFP,4 10 Gig SFP+,with 1 interface slot,with 150W AC power supply)
S5720-56C-EI-48S-DC(48 Gig SFP,4 10 Gig SFP+,with 1 interface slot,with 150W DC power supply)
S5720-56C-EI-AC(48 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports,4 10 Gig SFP+,with 1 interface slot,with 150W AC power
supply)
S5720-56C-EI-DC(48 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports,4 10 Gig SFP+,with 1 interface slot,with 150W DC power
supply)
S5720-56PC-EI-AC(48 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports,4 Gig SFP,with 1 interface slot,with 150W AC power